
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:772
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
RAIL LINK
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is long standing request from people's representative for linking Chatra District Headquarters in Jharkhand with Railways; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b): The work of new line from Gaya to Chatra has been included in the Budget 2008-09. Preliminary work has been taken up.
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